DocuSign Envelope ID: 059F568E-65B5-4C97-B7EC-0364376D602E

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

## 05/24/2018



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY	103679265
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached do	ecuments or the new address(es) below

Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document	
Kristi Lehman Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover	
9. Signature: -KJ-K-ZI-	WE FE:03/210/2016	
Email Address: corpindy@faegrebd.com	Authorized Osermane	
Docket Number:	Authorized User-Name 49.89 0P	
Phone Number: 3175694884	Deposit Account Number	
State: IN Zip: 46240	05/24/2018 KNGUYEN1 00000007 3336318	
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information:	
Street Address: 600 E. 96th ST STE 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$665.00	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristi Lehman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing see Exhibit A		
see Exhibit A	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see Exhibit A	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
Other Security Interest Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship IN  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 9, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Citizenship (see guidelines) NY	Country: USA Zip: 46204	
	State: IN	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Indianapolis	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 125 S PENNSYLVANIA ST	
	Name: Pacer Basketball, LLC	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0738

Pacers Basketball, LLC United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Exhibit A

Thrademarks	Registration Number
	6318
Indiana Pacers P	3336318
Indiana Pacers P	3341234
P Indiana Pacers	3341233
P Indiana Pacers	3341232
P Indiana Pacers	3341231
P Indiana Pacers	3341230
Bowser	3161857
Pacemates.	3155010
Indiana Pacers	3100157
One Goal	3015646
Passion, Pride, Pacers	3619153
Boom Baby	
Indiana Pacemates P	3278464
P Pacers	2611768
Pacers Foundation Putting Young Dreams Within Reach	2939246
P Pacers	2603817
P Pacers	2492525
Pacers	2415057
Boomer	2406087
P Pacers	2197932
Pacers	2219852
P	1981366
P Pacers	1807620
P Pacers	1783018
Pacers	1979877
P	0947777
Pacers	0942156
P Indiana Pacers	3.47.13.

Exhibit A

23277751 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0739

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2009, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2010 at Reel 004124, Frame 0063, Pacers Basketball, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS. Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 9, 2018.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

Keith Straw

esident

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Joshua Frank Director

16247210.1 21**7**938-10090

## SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

**Trademarks** 

16247210.1 217938-10090

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 05/16/2018**